
2021 18U National Team vs. Canada

Overall Statistics for Team USA (as of Sep 08, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 5-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 5-1   : 5-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

32 Riley Stanford  . 5 0 0 2-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 8 Termarr Johnson  . 4 7 1 6-5 17 6 8 0 0 1 7 11  . 6 4 7 8 1 3 0  . 6 5 4 0 0 5-6 0 4 0 1.000

14 Paxton Kling  . 4 0 0 5-5 15 6 6 0 0 2 4 12  . 8 0 0 3 2 3 1  . 5 5 0 0 0 4-4 3 0 0 1.000

23 Blake Mitchell  . 3 3 3 6-3 9 4 3 1 0 1 3 7  . 7 7 8 5 0 4 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 1-1 39 4 0 1.000

 7 Jackson Holliday  . 3 0 8 6-4 13 6 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 3 8 5 3 0 4 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 0-1 4 14 0 1.000

11 Elijah Green  . 2 8 6 6-5 21 6 6 0 0 4 7 18  . 8 5 7 3 1 8 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000

 5 Gavin Kilen  . 2 5 0 6-3 12 2 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 1 0 3 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 4 5 2  . 8 1 8

21 Ryan Clifford  . 2 2 2 6-5 18 4 4 2 0 0 3 6  . 3 3 3 4 1 3 0  . 3 9 1 0 0 0-0 29 1 1  . 9 6 8

15 Owen Murphy  . 2 2 2 5-2 9 1 2 1 1 0 4 5  . 5 5 6 1 0 3 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 4 5 0 1.000

 4 RJ Austin  . 2 1 4 5-3 14 2 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 2 1 4 0 2 5 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 1-1 6 7 0 1.000

19 Jayden Hylton  . 2 1 4 5-2 14 4 3 2 0 0 2 5  . 3 5 7 0 1 4 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 0-1 16 2 0 1.000

 1 Druw Jones  . 2 0 0 6-6 25 5 5 1 2 0 4 10  . 4 0 0 3 0 6 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 1-1 6 0 1  . 8 5 7

17 Walker Jenkins  . 2 0 0 6-5 20 4 4 0 1 0 2 6  . 3 0 0 4 0 5 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 3-4 3 0 0 1.000

27 Karson Bowen  . 2 0 0 4-3 10 3 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 3 0 0 3 0 1 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 37 3 0 1.000

 6 Gavin Guidry  . 0 0 0 3-2 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 5 0 2 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 2-2 5 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 6 6 207 59 55 10 4 8 45 97  . 4 6 9 43 9 55 2  . 4 1 3 0 0 19-23 162 49 5  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 1 6 4 6 189 10 31 6 3 0 9 43  . 2 2 8 19 7 80 6  . 2 6 5 0 0 2-3 153 59 20  . 9 1 4

LOB - Team (48), Opp (43). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (3). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - KLING, P 1, JOHNSON, T 1,

JONES, D 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 3 Cade Fisher  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 8.0 4 0 0 2 10 0 0 0  . 1 5 4 0 1 0 0 0

30 Louis Rodriguez  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Owen Murphy  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Joe Allen  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 0 0 1 5 1 0 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0

18 Walter Ford  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

 6 Gavin Guidry  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

16 Jack O'Connor  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

 4 RJ Austin  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Oliver Santos  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Andrew Dutkanych  1 . 5 0 0-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 6.0 5 2 1 2 4 2 0 0  . 2 1 7 2 0 0 0 0

13 Michael Kennedy  1 . 8 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 4 1 1 2 6 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0

32 Riley Stanford  3 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 1 3 0 0 0

10 Jacksonn Ferris  3 . 6 0 1-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 5.0 5 2 2 1 10 2 0 0  . 2 6 3 1 0 0 0 0

28 Kade Anderson  6 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 2 2 1 5 1 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

 2 Brennan Phillips  6 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 2 2 4 5 0 2 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 5 0 5-1 6 6 0 1/1 0 54.0 31 10 9 19 80 6 3 0  . 1 6 4 4 7 1 0 0

Opponents  8 . 4 7 1-5 6 6 0 0/0 1 51.0 55 59 48 43 55 10 4 8  . 2 6 6 13 9 3 0 0

PB - Team (0), Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (3). SBA/ATT - BOWEN, K (1-2), MITCHELL, B (1-1), DUTKANYCH, A (1-1),

STANFORD, R (1-1), MURPHY, O (0-1).



2021 18U National Team vs. Canada

Overall Statistics for Team USA (as of Sep 08, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

23 Blake Mitchell 43 39 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

27 Karson Bowen 40 37 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 7 Jackson Holliday 18 4 14 0 1.000 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 Jayden Hylton 18 16 2 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 RJ Austin 13 6 7 0 1.000 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Owen Murphy 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Gavin Guidry 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Elijah Green 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Termarr Johnson 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Walker Jenkins 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Paxton Kling 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Jacksonn Ferris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Cade Fisher 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Riley Stanford 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

25 Joe Allen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Michael Kennedy 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Ryan Clifford 31 29 1 1  . 9 6 8 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Druw Jones 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Gavin Kilen 11 4 5 2  . 8 1 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Andrew Dutkanych 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

26 Oliver Santos 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 Louis Rodriguez 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Brennan Phillips 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Walter Ford 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Kade Anderson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Jack O'Connor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 216 162 49 5  . 9 7 7 6 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Opponents 232 153 59 20  . 9 1 4 3 19 4  . 8 2 6 5 1


